Business Standard NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 26 SEPTEMBER 2025

Government of Kerala

Published Tenders from 22-09-2025 to 24-09-2025

Fender ID: 2025_DTE_795147_1 * PRINCIPAL * Purchase of Computers, Laser printer, Mixed reality head set * Closing Date: 15-Oct-2025 * PAC: Rs4492000

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for more details.

Ro.No:22-24/Sep/2025/PRD/(N)12



Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

CIN - L65110MH1985PLC038137

Registered Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel: +91 22 6166 0001, Fax: +91 22 6713 2403 Website: www.kotak.com Email: KotakBank.Secretarial@kotak.com

We draw attention of the investors whose transfer requests of physical shares of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ("Bank"), which were lodged prior to April 1, 2019 were rejected / returned / not attended to due to deficiency in the documents

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a special window has been opened by the Bank, from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, to facilitate re-lodgement of such transfer requests.

The concerned investors may, accordingly, re-lodge the transfer deeds and furnish necessary documents, duly complete in all respects, to the Bank's Registral and Transfer Agent, i.e., KFin Technologies Limited at Selenium Tower B. Plot 31-32, Gachibowii, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032 (Unit: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited) to enable further processing and transfer of shares, if approved, in compliance with the requirements of applicable law

For KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Avan Doomasia



CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7455-274130
Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre,
Jasola, New Delhi -110 025; Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300 & 41697900,
Fax: 91-11-40638679; E-mail: isc@chambal.in: Website: www.chambaliertilisers.com
NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates as per details given below have been reported lost by the shareholders and they have applied for issue of duplicate

S. No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares
1.	Ashish Goyal	768572-768591	2,000
	a) Shrishail Channappa Metgud b) Vijay Shrishail Metagud	783335-783344	- 1,000

Any person who has a claim in respect of the aforesaid certificates should lodge the claim with the Company so as to reach at its Corporate Office at New Delhi within 7 days from the date hereof. The Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates/letter of confirmation after the expiry of the said period of 7 days and shall not entertain claims received subsequently

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: September 25, 2025 Tridib Barat

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary



EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919

Regd. Office: 'Exide House', 59E Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata – 700 020 Phone: (033) 23023400/2283 2118; E-mail: exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in Website: www.exideindustries.com

1⁵¹ REMINDER TO PHYSICAL SHAREHOLDERS

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR ONLY RELODGEMENT OF TRANSFER DEEDS FOR SHARES HELD IN PHYSICAL MODE

Notice is hereby given that Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July 2025, opened a special window for a period of six months i.e. from 7th July 2025 to 6th January 2026 to facilitate re-lodgement of share sfer deeds only. Pursuant to the said circular, the Company had



KERALA WAT

e-Tencer No: WRD/KWA-CE(SR)/TR/18126/2024 KIIFB- KIIFB- WRD 002 09- AUGMENTATION O Laying, testing and commissioning 600 mm D1 is to Vedippura line, 600mm D1 pipe from Manippuza and distribution system at verious places including EMD: Rs. 5.00.000/

EMD: Rs. 5,00,000/ Tender fee: Rs. 16,540/- + (Rs. 2,978/-) GST Last Date for submitting Tender: 21.10,2025 03:0 Phone: 0481 2562745 Website: www.kwa.k.

KWA-JB-GL-6-375-2025-26



(A Govt. of India Undertak NOTICE IN

UCO Bank Invites tender for the following items throu Selection of service provider for end to end reconcil
 Supply, Installation, Implementation and Support for
 Procurement of National Automated Clearing House Procurement of National Automated Clearing House For any detail, please refer to https://www.uco.bar

Aditya Bi Mutual Fi

Aditva Birla Sun Life AMC Limite Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mur

NOTICE IS HEREBY (September 30, 2025